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Instruction Manual
Manuel d’ instruction HURERBAE (FHAASE

Thank you for choosing Richell's Product. Please read this instruction manual carefully before using this product, and keep for
future reference. If you give this product to someone else, please also give this instruction manual to the new owner. Please
note some parts of the figures shown below may be slightly different from the actual product, for your better understanding of
the structure and proper use.

1. Proper Usage

Designed to extend Richell Gates 94928, 94929, 94930 and 94931 to fit openings up to 40.4" wide.

Before assembling this product, make sure all the following parts are included:

“ Richell®

Option Frame (1) Joint (2)

[ | =

3. Installation

Richell Gates 94928, 94929, 94930 and 94931 are assembled using an Option Frame Set to fit openings from 36.4" to 40.4" wide.
Make sure to keep unused parts out of reach of children.

eOnly one Option Frame can be attached to each side.

eUse with openings within 40.4" wide.
eDo not use this product for 94932, 94933, 94934 and 94935.

eRichell Gates 94928, 94929, 94930 and 94931 include:
Ma.in Unit (l) e This product includes:
Ad!uster Bolt (4) Joint )
Afjjuster Knob (2) Option Frame (1)
Side Frame (8) Adjuster Knob )
Hexagon Nut (2) Option Frame Place Knob in the correct  diuster Bolt
Joint (2) Joint direction as shown below. Hexagon
Option Frame (1) Nut
Insert E/T
o Insert
[’ZDE._o B ] =1 m
< Option Frame Side Frame
Place Knob in the correct )
direction as shown below. ) __ Figure 1
The side on Joint is longer View of K_nob_ facing
than other. correct direction.
Assemble hardware in the following order as shown:
(Dinsert the Joint into Option Frame in the order of Hexagon
Nut, Side Frame, Hexagon Nut, Adjuster Knob, Option
Frame.
@Then, insert Joint into the hole on the side of Main Unit on
both sides (see left figure).
- — = 1 = 1 *To Install Richell's Gate with Option Frame in a doorway or
(118 ] P y
hallway, follow the instruction manual of Richell Gates
Insert 94928, 94929, 94930 and 94931.

4. Instruction for Proper Use

After assembly, follow the instruction manual of Richell Gates 94928, 94929, 94930 and 94931 for proper use.

5. Specifications

UPC/JAN 803840 94354-0 / 4973655 50571-7 803840 94356-4 / 4973655 50581-6
803840 94355-7 / 4973655 50573-1 803840 94357-1 / 4973655 50583-0

Dimensions 3.9"W x 0.8"D x 26.4"H 3.9"W x 0.8"D x 34.3"H

Materials Frame - Joint : Steel (Polyester coating)

ePlease note that product specifications and design may change without prior notice for the purpose of quality improvement.

olf you find something wrong with this product, please let us know. Thank you!
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Gracias por elegir la producto de Richell. Por favor, lea este manual de instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de usar este producto,
y consérvelo para consultas en el futuro. Si entrega este producto a otra persona, dele también este manual de instrucciones. Para
su mejor comprension de la estructura y el uso correcto del producto, tenga en cuenta que algunas partes de las figuras que se
muestran mas adelante pueden ser ligeramente diferentes del producto real.

1. Uso correcto

Disefiado para extender la Puerta 94928, 94929, 94930 y 94931 de Richell para instalarse en aberturas de
hasta 102.5cm (40.4") de ancho.

Antes de ensamblar este producto, verifique que todas las siguientes piezas estan incluidas:

Marco Opcional (1) Juntura (2)

'| ==
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3. Como ensamblar [

Las Puertas 94928, 94929, 94930 y 94931 de Richell se ensamblan utilizando un Conjunto Opcional de Marcos para instalarse
en aberturas con ancho de 92.5 hasta 102.5cm (36.4" hasta 40.4"). Asegurese de mantener las piezas no utilizadas fuera del
alcance de los nifios.

[iPrecauciones!] #S0lo puede sujetarse un (1) Marco Opcional en cada lado.

eUtilice en aberturas con ancho inferior a 102.5 cm (40.4").

eNo utilice este producto para los modelos 94932, 94933, 94934 y 94935.

ela Puerta 94928, 94929, 94930 y 94931 de Richell incluye:
Unidad principal (1) eEste producto incluye:
Perno ajustador (4 Juntura 2)
Perilla ajustadora (4) Marco Opcional (1)
2
Marco lateral (2) Perilla ajustadora .
Tuerca hexagonal (8) ) Coloque la Perilla en la Perno ajustador
Juntura (2) Marco OpC|Ona| direccion correcta tal
. Juntura como se muestra abajo. Tuerca
Marco Opcional (1) hexagonal
Inserte
o Inserte
[tDEE?[J' e = il
] : Marco Opciona| Marco lateral
Coloque la Perilla en la direccion .
correcta tal como se muestra abajo. Figura 1
Un lado de la Juntura es mas Vista de la Perilla dirigida en
largo que el otro. la direccion correcta
Ensamble los herrajes en el siguiente orden segiin se muestra:
(Dinserte la Juntura en el Marco Opcional en el orden de:
Tuerca Hexagonal, Marco Lateral, Tuerca Hexagonal,
Perilla Ajustadora, Marco Opcional.
(@Luego, inserte la Juntura en el orificio en el lado de la
Unidad Principal en ambos lados (vea la figura izquierda).
3 — s o I i | ¥Para instalar la Puerta Richell con el Marco Opcional en
un espacio de puerta o pasillo, siga el manual de
Inserte instrucciones de la Puerta Richell 94928, 94929, 94930 y 94931.

4. Instruccion para uso apropiado

Después del ensamblaje, siga el manual de instrucciones de la Puerta Richell 94928, 94929, 94930 y 94931 para uso apropiado.

5. Especificaciones

UPC/JAN

803840 94354-0 / 4973655 50571-7
803840 94355-7 / 4973655 50573-1

803840 94356-4 / 4973655 50581-6
803840 94357-1 / 4973655 50583-0

Dimensiones

10cm Ancho x 2cm Prof. x 67cm Alt.
3.9"W x 0.8"D x 26.4"H

10cm Ancho x 2cm Prof. x 87cm Alt.
3.9"W x 0.8"D x 34.3"H

Materiales

Marco-+Juntura : Acero (recubrimiento de poliéster)

®Por favor observe que las especificaciones y disefio del producto podrian cambiarse

sin previo aviso para propdsitos de mejoramiento de la calidad.
®Si encuentra que algo esta mal en este producto, tenga a bien hacérnoslo saber.

jGracias!

Disefiado por:

Richell Corporation, Japan

Distribuido por:

Richell USA, Inc.

Grand Prairie, Texas 75050

Teléfono: (972) 641-9795 Fax: (972) 641-8495
Visitenos en: www.richellusa.com
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Merci d'avoir choisi le produit Richell. Merci de lire avec attention le manuel d'instructions avant I'emploi, et de le conserver pour
vous y reporter ultérieurement. Si vous donnez ce produit a quelqu'un d'autre, merci de lui remettre également ce manuel
d'instructions. Merci de noter que quelques-uns des schémas présentés ci-dessous peuvent étre légerement différents du produit
actuel, pour une meilleure compréhension de la structure et un usage approprié.

1. Utilisation correcte

Congu pour déplacer la barriere de Richell 94928, 94929, 94930 et 94931 afin de I'adapter a des ouvertures allant jusqu’a
102.5 cm (40.4") de large.

Avant d’assembler ce produit, assurez-vous que toutes les piéces suivantes sont incluses :

Cadre optionnel (1) Joint (2)

[ | =

3. Installation

Les barriéres 94928, 94929, 94930 et 94931 de Richell sont assemblées en utilisant un jeu de cadre optionnel pour s’adapter aux
ouvertures allant de 92.5 - 102.5 cm (36.4 a 40.4") de large.

( Attention! ] ®Ne pas mettre 2 cadres latéraux du méme coté.
eUtilisez I'ouverture jusqu'a 102.5 cm (40.4") de largeur.
eN'utilisez pas ce produit pour les 94932, 94933, 94934 et 94935.

el es barrieres de Richell 94928, 94929, 94930 et 94931 incluent :
Unité principale M) eCe produit inclut :
Boulon de réglage  (4) Joint (2)
Bouton de réglage  (4) Cadre optionnel (1)
Cadre latéral (2) Bouton de réglage
Ecrou hexagonal (8) Placez le bouton dans la Boulon de réglage
Joint (2) Cadre optionnel . direction correcte comme Ecrou
. Joint c'est montré ci-dessous.
Cadre optionnel (1) hexagonal
Insert Insert
QO
D:DQEE[; T = il
: : < Cadre optionnel Cadre latéral
g_lace; le bouton dans la Figure 1
irection correcte comme Vi it |
c’est montré ci-dessous. ue du t?outgn dirigé dans la
Le coté s , bonne direction
e coté du joint est plus long que l'autre.
Assemblez le matériel dans I’ordre suivant comme c’est montré :
(Dinsérez un joint dans le cadre optionnel, avec dans I'ordre:
écrou hexagonal, cadre latéral, écrou hexagonal, bouton de
réglagen cadre optionnel.
(@Puis, insérez un joint dans le trou sur le coté de I'unité principale
des deux cotés (voyez la figure de gauche).
N E__o ‘ _ ] XPour |nst::1|ler la barrlere. de Rmhell a.ve(.: le .cadre optionnel dans
une entrée ou un couloir, suivez les indications du manuel
Insert d’instruction du modéle 94928, 94929, 94930 ou 94931.

4. Mode d'emploi

Apres le montage, suivez les indications du manuel d’instruction du modele 94928, 94929, 94930 ou 94931 pour
une bonne utilisation.

5. Spécifications

UPC/JAN 803840 94354-0 / 4973655 50571-7 803840 94356-4 / 4973655 50581-6
803840 94355-7 / 4973655 50573-1 803840 94357-1 / 4973655 50583-0
Dimensions largeur 10cm x profondeur 2cm x hauteur 67cm largeur 10cm x profondeur 2cm x hauteur 87cm
3.9"W x 0.8"D x 26.4"H 3.9"W x 0.8"D x 34.3"H
Matériaux Cadre -Joint : Acier (a revétement polyester)

®\/euillez noter que les spécifications du produit et sa conception peuvent
changer sans préavis dans le but d’améliorer la qualité.

®Si vous trouvez quelque chose ne convenant pas sur ce produit, veuillez
nous le faire savoir. Merci d’avance!

Congu par:

Richell Corporation, Japon

Distribué par:

Richell USA, Inc.

Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 Etats-Unis d'Amérique
Phone: (972) 641-9795 Fax: (972) 641-8495
www.richellusa.com
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